
Notes: ( ) is a cumulative death; resource: e-Notifikasi, e-Dengue, MyTb, NAR

NOTIFIABLE COMMUNICABLE DISEASES FOR CURRENT WEEK

NO. DISEASE EW 08/2023 EW 08/2024 MEDIAN
CUMULATIVE

2023 UNTIL EW08

CUMULATIVE

2024 UNTIL EW08

1. AVIAN INFLUENZA 0 0 0 0 0

2. CHANCROID 0 0 0 0 0

3. CHOLERA 0 0 0 0 0

4. DENGUE  FEVER 136 410 189 1,130(2) 2,965(4)

5. CHIKUNGUNYA 0 0 0 3(0) 0

6. DIPHTHERIA 0 0 0 0 0

7. DYSENTERY  (all type) 0 0 0 2 5

8. EBOLA 0 0 0 0 0

9.1 FOOD POISONING  (episode) 0 0 0 6 2

9.2 FOOD POISONING  (case) 0 0 19 185 67

10. GONOCOCCAL INFECTION (all forms) 7 4 5 27 45

11. HAND,FOOT&MOUTH DISEASE (HFMD) 53 102 51 282 812

12. HIV INFECTION 11 17 17 148(15) 113(15)

13. LEPROSY 0 0 0 0 0

14. LEPTOSPIROSIS (Probable) 2 2 0 34 60

14.2 LEPTOSPIROSIS (Confirmed) 7 2 0 34(0) 55(2)

15. MALARIA 1 4 0 4 13

16. MEASLES 1 3 0 1 6

17. MERSCoV 0 0 0 0 0

18. PLAGUE 0 0 0 0 0

19. ACUTE POLIOMYELITIS 0 0 0 0 0

20. RABIES 0 0 0 0 0

21. RELAPSING FEVER 0 0 0 0 0

22. SYPHILIS (all forms) 20 4 10 74 59

23. TETANUS  (Neonatorum  /  Adult) 0 0 0 0 0

24. TUBERCULOSIS 54 21 34 320(32) 260(5)

25. TYPHOID & PARATYPHOID FEVER 0 0 0 1 0

26. TYPHUS & OTHER RICKETTSIOSIS 0 0 0 0 0

27. VIRAL ENCEPHALITIS 0 0 0 1 1

28. VIRAL HEPATITIS 20 6 0 169 140

a) Hepatitis A 0 0 0 1(1) 1(0)

b) Hepatitis B 9 1 4 52(1) 43(0)

c) Hepatitis C 11 5 5 116(5) 96(5)

d) Other Hepatitis 0 0 0 0 0

29. PERTUSSIS 0 1 0 3 11

30. YELLOW FEVER 0 0 0 0 0

31. ZIKA 0 0 NA 0 0

32. COVID-19 80 108 1157 730(18) 6035(9)

EW 08
18/02/2024 – 24/02/2024
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NOTIFIABLE COMMUNICABLE DISEASES FOR EW08 BY DISTRICT

NO. DISEASE JB KJ MR TG BP KG SG PN KT MG JOHOR

1. AVIAN INFLUENZA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. CHANCROID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. CHOLERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. DENGUE  FEVER 346 30 7 1 6 2 4 3 11 0 410

5. CHIKUNGUNYA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. DIPHTHERIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. DYSENTERY (All types) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8. EBOLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 FOOD POISONING  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10.
GONOCOCCAL INFECTION (All 

forms)
2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4

11.
HAND, FOOT & MOUTH DISEASE 

(HFMD)
57 7 0 7 6 7 5 6 6 1 102

12. HIV INFECTION (All forms) 8 0 0 3 1 2 2 0 1 0 17

13. LEPROSY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14.1 LEPTOSPIROSIS (Probable) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

14.2 LEPTOSPIROSIS (Confirmed) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

15. MALARIA 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

16. MEASLES 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

17. MERSCoV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18. PLAGUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19. ACUTE POLIOMYELITIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20. RABIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21. RELAPSING FEVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22. SYPHILIS (All forms) 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

23. TETANUS  (Neonatorum / Adult) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24. TUBERCULOSIS (All forms) 3 6 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 0 21

25. TYPHOID & PARATYPHOID FEVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26. TYPHUS & OTHER RICKETTSIOSES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27. VIRAL ENCEPHALITIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28. VIRAL HEPATITIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

a) Hepatitis A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

b) Hepatitis B 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

c) Hepatitis C 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 5

d) Other Hepatitis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29. PERTUSSIS 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

30. YELLOW FEVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31. ZIKA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32. COVID-19 35 17 12 5 7 9 6 9 6 2 108
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CUMULATIVE NOTIFIABLE COMMUNICABLE DISEASES UNTIL EW08

NO. DISEASE JB KJ MR TG BP KG SG PN KT MG JOHOR

1. AVIAN INFLUENZA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. CHANCROID 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. CHOLERA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. DENGUE  FEVER 2364 271 52 21 59 55 43 21 71 8 2965

5. CHIKUNGUNYA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. DIPHTHERIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. DYSENTERY (All types) 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 5

8. EBOLA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 FOOD POISONING  42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 67

10.
GONOCOCCAL INFECTION (All 

forms)
20 4 1 1 10 4 1 0 4 0 45

11.
HAND, FOOT & MOUTH DISEASE 

(HFMD)
463 43 15 35 64 47 61 25 54 4 812

12. HIV INFECTION (All forms) 72 5 4 4 3 13 4 1 5 2 113

13. LEPROSY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14. LEPTOSPIROSIS (Probable) 20 5 3 3 1 7 6 9 5 1 60

14.2 LEPTOSPIROSIS (Confirmed) 20 3 1 2 0 4 4 16 4 1 55

15. MALARIA 1 10 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 13

16. MEASLES 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6

17. MERSCoV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18. PLAGUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19. ACUTE POLIOMYELITIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20. RABIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21. RELAPSING FEVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22. SYPHILIS (All forms) 38 2 2 0 7 3 1 1 3 2 59

23. TETANUS  (Neonatorum / Adult) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24. TUBERCULOSIS (All forms) 106 20 23 11 27 26 15 12 14 6 260

25. TYPHOID & PARATYPHOID FEVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26. TYPHUS & OTHER RICKETTSIOSES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27. VIRAL ENCEPHALITIS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

28. VIRAL HEPATITIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

a) Hepatitis A 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

b) Hepatitis B 11 2 6 2 6 4 6 1 4 1 43

c) Hepatitis C 15 0 5 5 5 24 22 2 17 1 96

d) Other Hepatitis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29. PERTUSSIS 1 0 3 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 11

30. YELLOW FEVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31. ZIKA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32. COVID-19 1628 722 804 399 990 520 157 299 364 152 6035
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DENGUE TREND AND OUTBREAK

CUMULATIVE VECTOR BORNE DISEASE IN JOHOR EW 08/2024

DISEASE JB KU MR TGK BP KLG SGT PTN KT MSG JOH

MALARIA 1 10 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 13

DENGUE 2,364 271 52 21 59 55 43 21 71 8 2,965

FILARIASIS 1 0 0 1 5 0 5 1 8 1 22

CHIKUNGUNYA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

J.E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TYPHUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

YELLOW FEVER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PLAGUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZIKA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

EW08 : Denggi (410 kes), Malaria (4 kes), Filariasis (14 kes), Typhus (0 kes) 
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JB KU MR TG BP KG SG PN KT MG

2023 832 65 19 29 60 46 35 17 20 7

2024 2,364 271 52 21 59 55 43 21 71 8

Kadar Insiden 143.93 90.73 17.77 12.97 11.91 15.43 19.15 11.31 30.25 9.26
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LABORATORY SURVEILLANCE

Dengue Virus Serotype Surveillance (DVSS) in Johor 2024 (Epid Week 08)

SENTINEL AREA

TARGET  

SAMPLE

(WEEKLY)

TOTAL

RECEIVED

qPCR DENGUE SEROTYPE RESULT

DEN 1 DEN 2 DEN 3 DEN 4
Mix 

DEN
ND* PENDING

H. ENCHE BESAR HAJJAH KALSOM 
KLUANG

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

H. KOTA TINGGI 5 5 0 1 2 1 0 1 0

H. PAKAR SULTANAH FATIMAH 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

H. SEGAMAT 5 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

H. SULTAN ISMAIL 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

H. SULTANAH AMINAH 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 1 0

H. SULTANAH NORA ISMAIL 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

H. TEMENGGUNG SERI 
MAHARAJA TUN IBRAHIM

5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

KK MAHMOODIAH 5 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

KK PASIR GUDANG 5 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

KK SULTAN ISMAIL 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 55 24 2 11 6 1 0 4 0

TOTAL DENGUE SEROTYPE  

POSITIVE
- - 20 - -

SENTINEL AREA

TARGET  

SAMPLE

(UNTIL EW 08)

TOTAL

RECEIVED

qPCR DENGUE SEROTYPE RESULT

DEN 1 DEN 2 DEN 3 DEN 4
Mix 

DEN
ND* PENDING

H. ENCHE BESAR HAJJAH KALSOM 
KLUANG

40 13 1 7 1 0 0 4 0

H. KOTA TINGGI 40 40 2 17 9 8 0 4 0

H. PAKAR SULTANAH FATIMAH 40 21 2 13 3 1 0 2 0

H. SEGAMAT 40 19 0 13 4 2 0 0 0

H. SULTAN ISMAIL 40 42 2 23 4 5 0 8 0

H. SULTANAH AMINAH 40 48 1 26 8 1 0 12 0

H. SULTANAH NORA ISMAIL 40 13 0 7 3 2 0 1 0
H. TEMENGGUNG SERI 

MAHARAJA TUN IBRAHIM
40 31 0 18 10 2 0 1 0

KK MAHMOODIAH 40 22 0 6 11 2 0 3 0

KK PASIR GUDANG 40 29 2 12 12 2 0 1 0

KK SULTAN ISMAIL 40 23 2 13 4 3 0 1 0

TOTAL 440 301 12 155 69 28 0 37 0

Percentage (%) - - 4.0% 51.5% 22.9% 9.3% 0 12.3% 0

Total Dengue Serotype  Positive - - 264 - -

Dengue Virus Serotype Surveillance (DVSS) in Johor 2024 (Cumulative data until Epid Week 08)
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HIV / AIDS

CASE LIST OF HIV & AIDS (NAR) AND CHANCROID, GONORRHOEA, SYPHILIS & HEPATITIS C            
(E-NOTIFICATION) BY DISTRICT, JOHOR STATES FOR W01-W08 YEAR 2023 & YEAR 2024

NEW HIV RISK FACTORS BY DISTRICT, JOHOR STATES FOR EPID WEEK W01-W08 YEAR 2023 AND 
YEAR 2024

DISTRICT 

OF

HIV KHIV HIV KHIV AIDS
K 

AIDS
AIDS KAIDS CHANCROID GONORRHOEA SYPHILIS HEPATITIS C

W01-
W08
2023

W01-
W08
2023

W01-
W08
2024

W01-
W08
2024

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2024

W01-
W08 
2024

W01-
W08
2023

W01-
W08
2024

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2024

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2024

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2024

JB 46 3 41 1 29 4 25 5 0 0 9 20 39 38 12 15

MR 1 0 2 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 5

BP 4 0 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 6 10 11 7 3 5

KLG 12 1 6 1 2 1 3 2 0 0 3 4 3 3 19 24

SGT 5 0 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 5 1 9 22

PTN 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 6 2

KT 5 0 4 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 3 26 17

MSG 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1

TGK 3 0 2 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 32 5

KUL 6 0 2 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 4 6 2 9 0

JHR 85 4 64 5 51 11 34 10 0 0 27 45 74 59 116 96

RISK 

FACTORS

HOMO/ 

BISEKSUAL
HETEROSEXUAL

INTRAVENOUS 

DRUG USE 

(INVIDU)

VERTICAL UNDETERMINE

NEEDLE 

STICK 

INJURY

BLANK TOTAL

W01-
W08
2023

W01-
W08
2024

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2024

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2024

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2024

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2024

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2024

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2024

W01-
W08 
2023

W01-
W08 
2024

JB 23 15 21 21 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 46 41

MR 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

BP 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

KLG 4 3 6 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 6

SGT 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2

PTN 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

KT 1 0 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 4

MSG 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

TGK 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

KUL 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 2

JHR 42 23 37 30 6 6 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 85 64

% 49.4 35.9 43.5 46.9 7.1 9.4 0.0 3.1 0.0 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.1 100.0 100.0
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TUBERCULOSIS
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DISEASES OUTBREAK

CLUSTER / OUTBREAK BY DISTRICT ON EW 08/2024

NO. DISTRICT LOCALITY DISEASE/EVENT

1 SEGAMAT TAMAN YAYASAN TUBERKULOSIS

2 JOHOR BAHRU TADIKA CAHAYAKU LEGACY CHICKEN POX

CUMULATIVE CLUSTER / OUTBREAK BY DISTRICT EW 08/2024

NO. DISEASES JB KJ MR TG BP KG SG PN KT MG JOHOR

1. FOOD POISONING 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

2. DIPHTHERIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. CHICKEN POX 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

4. HFMD 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5

5. LEPTOSPIROSIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. SCABIES 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

7. AGE 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

8. MUMPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9. MEASLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 ILI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11. TUBERCULOSIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

12. INFLUENZA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

13. CONJUNCTIVITIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14. URTI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15. TYPHIOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16. DENGUE 414 16 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 434

17. CHIKUGUNYA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18. ROTAVIRUS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19. PERTUSIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20. COVID 19 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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DISEASES SURVEILLANCE
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ILI / SARI/ INFLUENZA SURVEILLANCE
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CDC HIGHLIGHTS
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NO. DOG BITE SURVEILLANCE
JAN 

2023

JAN  

2024

CUMULATIVE 

UNTIL JAN 

2023

CUMULATIVE 

UNTIL JAN 

2024

1. No. of cases reported 12 21 12 21

2.
No. of cases  received outpatient 

treatment
11 20 11 20

3.
No. of cases  received rabiest 

vaccine outpatient
1 2 1 2

4.
No. of cases on Rabies follow-up 

(PEP)
1 2 1 2

5.
No. of cases completed follow-up 

(PEP)
0 2 0 2

6. No. of cases admitted 1 1 1 1

7. No. of sample taken for Rabies test 0 0 0 0

8. No. of case positive Rabies 0 0 0 0

9. No. of bite died of Rabies 0 0 0 0

10. No. of dog involved in bite cases 9 17 9 17

11.
No. of other animals involved in bite 

cases
3 4 3 4

DOG BITE SURVEILLANCE
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INFORMATION SHARING ON CURRENT ISSUES
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INFORMATION SHARING ON CURRENT ISSUES
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Acronym

AGE: Acute gastroenteritis infection KPPK: Ketua Penolong Pengarah Kanan

AIDS: Acuired immune deficiency syndrome KT: Kota Tinggi

BP: Batu Pahat MG: Mersing

CDC: Communicable Disease Control MR: Muar

EW: Epidemological Week PN: Pontian

HIV: Human immunodeficiency virus PUI: Person under investigation

ILI: Influenza like illness SARI: Severe acute respiratory illness

JB: Johor Bahru SG: Segamat

KG: Kluang TG: Tangkak

KK: Klnik Kesihatan
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Communicable Disease Control & Surveillance Unit

Johor Health Department (Public Health Division)

Jalan Pesiaran Permai, 81300 Johor Bahru

Tel: 07-2356136

cprcjknj@moh.gov.my

Fax: 07-2356221

cdcsurvjhr@moh.gov.my
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